To > Easyknit ♠ Attn > Ms Betty So ♠ Tel > 2990 6878 ♠ Fax > 2171 1503 ♠ TRANSLATOR > Client   ♠ 201612221853 > 201612222328
1ST Proof ♠ Job > Easyknit  ♠ Name > 06E1612045 App2 ♠ Date > 19-12-16 ♠ INTERNAL REF. > 1612045(Kenson)-05(zoe) ♠ SIZE > 210 MM (W) x 280 MM (H)

— II-1 —

APPENDIX II� Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of
� Assets and Liabilities of the Group

A.	 UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF
THE GROUP

The following unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the Group
has been prepared on the basis of the notes set out below for the purpose of
illustrating the effect of the purchase of 990,400 HKEx Shares during the period
from 5 October 2016 to 30 November 2016 (the “Transaction”) as if the Transaction
had taken place on 30 September 2016.

This unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the Group has been
prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its hypothetical nature, it may
not give a true picture of the assets and liabilities of the Group had the Transaction
been completed as at 30 September 2016 or at any future date.

The Group
at 30 Pro forma

September Pro forma total for
2016 adjustment the Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 5,404 — 5,404
Investment properties 1,606,145 — 1,606,145
Interests in associates 769,184 — 769,184
Available-for-sale investments 167,015 — 167,015
Convertible notes 64,467 — 64,467
Derivative component of convertible

notes 10,163 — 10,163
Loans receivable 70,975 — 70,975
Deposit for acquisition of property,

plant and equipment 5,069 — 5,069
Deposit and prepayments for a life

insurance policy 10,044 — 10,044

2,708,466 — 2,708,466

Current assets
Properties held for development

for sale 118,442 — 118,442
Properties held for sale 518,007 — 518,007
Investments held for trading 20,519 202,302 222,821
Trade and other receivables 84,231 — 84,231
Loans receivable 92,644 — 92,644
Bank balances and cash 410,181 (202,552) 207,629

1,244,024 (250) 1,243,774

To > Easyknit ♠ Attn > Ms Betty So ♠ Tel > 2990 6878 ♠ Fax > 2171 1503 ♠ TRANSLATOR > Client   ♠ 201612221853 > 201612222328
1ST Proof ♠ Job > Easyknit  ♠ Name > 06E1612045 App2 ♠ Date > 19-12-16 ♠ INTERNAL REF. > 1612045(Kenson)-05(zoe) ♠ SIZE > 210 MM (W) x 280 MM (H)

— II-2 —

APPENDIX II� Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of
� Assets and Liabilities of the Group

The Group
at 30 Pro forma

September Pro forma total for
2016 adjustment the Group

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note 1) (Note 2)

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 101,926 — 101,926
Tax payable 28,571 — 28,571
Secured bank borrowings 325,709 — 325,709

456,206 — 456,206

Net current assets 787,818 (250) 787,568

Total assets less current liabilities 3,496,284 (250) 3,496,034

Non-current liabilities
Secured bank borrowings 544,706 — 544,706
Deferred tax liabilities 1,073 — 1,073

545,779 — 545,779

2,950,505 (250) 2,950,255

Notes:

1.	 The figures are extracted from the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of financial position of
the Group as at 30 September 2016, as set out in the published interim report of the Group for the six
months ended 30 September 2016.

2.	 The adjustment represents purchase of 990,400 HKEx Shares from the market during the period from
5 October 2016 to 30 November 2016 for a total cash consideration of approximately HK$202,302,000
based on market price (including transaction costs of approximately HK$425,000) and costs of the
Transaction of approximately HK$250,000 which were settled by cash.